TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard Rennick		07/15/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Leak Detection, Inc.
Street Address:	888 Research Drive
City:	Palm Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92262
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12856820	AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION THE ORIGINAL LEAK SPECIALISTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)231-8311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (310) 312-3750

 Email:
 skb@msk.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Bevins/Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp

Address Line 1: 11377 West Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064-1683

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucy B. Arant
Signature:	/LBA012362/
Date:	07/21/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0401

OF \$40.00 Z8568Z0

900167511

source=Assignment of US Marks to ALD - Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RICHARD RENNICK, a United States citizen having his principal offices at 100 S. Sunrise Way, Suite A458, Palm Springs, CA 92262-7407, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now the subject of registrations as set forth below in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION THE ORIGINAL LEAK SPECIALISTS	2856820	June 22, 2004
LEAK BUSTERS	1407957	September 2, 1986

WHEREAS, AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION"), a California corporation having its principal offices at 888 Research Drive, Suite 100, Palm Springs, California 92262, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that DICK RENNICK may have in and to the said trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DICK RENNICK does hereby assign to AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill in connection with which the said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

RECORDED: 07/21/2010

DICK RENNICK	AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION, INC.
Signed at JALIM SPRINGS	Signed at Pasa Apaga, this
15 Hay of July ,2010	day of <u>John</u> , 2010
July Edm	1 DEVISE
Signature	Signature
RUHARD B. REND	ck Son Beresson
Name	Name
OWNER OF the MAI	e/ frozant 2080
Title	Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004246 FRAME: 0403